TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM456935

SEQUENCE:	3
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2007
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Darjlinx Industries, Inc.		12/19/2007	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Realisations 789, LLC	
Street Address:	250 Park West Drive	
City:	PITTSBURGH	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15275	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2126763	SUR SHOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4128596970

Email: ROBERT.TOTH@VESUVIUS.COM

Correspondent Name: ROBERT J. TOTH Address Line 1: 250 Park West Drive

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15275

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J Toth
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J Toth/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=[3] Darjlinx-into-Realisations Merger#page1.tif source=[3] Darjlinx-into-Realisations Merger#page2.tif source=[3] Darjlinx-into-Realisations Merger#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006258 FRAME: 0475

900434457

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DARJLINX INDUSTRIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "REALISATIONS 789, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"REALISATIONS 789, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 2:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

Warriet Smith Mindson, Secretary of State

Add 3073 # 100M DATE: 06-20-08

You may verify this cartificate online at corp. delaware, gov/authyez, which

TRADEMARK REEL: 006258 FRAME: 0476

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:17 PM 12/19/2007
FILED 02:17 PM 12/19/2007
SRV 071341713 - 4443073 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DARJLINK INDUSTRIES, INC. INTO REALISATIONS 789, LLC

This Certificate of Merger is being duly executed and filed by Realisations 789, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, pursuant to Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (Delaware Code, Title 8, Chapter 1, Sections 101 et seq.) and pursuant to Section 209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (Delaware Code, Title 6, Chapter 18, Sections 101 et seq.)

Realisations 789, LLC does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the constituent entities to the merger are as follows:

	Namo	Judsdiction of Formation or Organization
1,	Darjlinx Industries, Inc.	a Delaware corporation
2.	Realisations 789, LLC	a Delaware limited liability company

SECOND: A Plan and Agreement of Merger has been adopted, approved, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities which is to merge in accordance with Section 264(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 209(b) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is Realisations 789, LLC.

FOURTH: The marger shall not effect any amendments to the certificate of formation of Realisations 789, LLC.

FIFTH: The future effective date and time of the merger shall be at 11:59 p.m. Bastern Standard Time on December 31, 2007.

SIXTH: The Plan and Agreement of Merger is on file at a place of business of Realisations 789, LLC and the address thereof is One Cookson Place, Providence, Rhode Island 02903.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Plan and Agreement of Merger will be furnished by Realisations 789, LLC, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporation and any member of the constituent limited liability company.

Document No. 13

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006258 FRAME: 0477

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Realisations 789, LLC has caused this certificate to be signed by its authorized person on this <u>1914</u> day of December, 2007.

REALISATIONS 789, LLC

By: VESUVIUS USA CORPORATION, sole member of Realisations 789, LLC

By:

Name: GAEV NOVAIC Title: PLESIDENT

431657_7.660

Document No. 13

2